April 27, 2022

TO: Members of the Educational Evaluation

CommitteeTown Clerk

Educational Evaluation

Committee MeetingTuesday,

April 26, 2022, 5:15 p.m.
Superintendent’s Small Conference Room
Minutes

Present: Sheelagh Lapinski, Robert Mitchell, Timothy Shanahan

Also present were Montville High School Athletic Director, Meagan Sears, Assistant
Superintendent Dianne Vumback

1.

2.

(98]

9]

Call to order by Robert Mitchell- 5:16 p.m.
Pledge of Allegiance
Report on athletic participation in 2021-2022, Meagan Sears

Athletic Director Meagan Sears provided a general picture of our athletic numbers through
the years beginning in 2001. She compared this year’s number to 2018-2019 (pre-COVID) as
the previous two years’ numbers (2019-20 and 2020-21) were significantly impacted by
COVID. The E&E committee asked that she share this presentation with the entire Board next
month.

Discussion of future agenda items
None
Adjournment

Motion to Adjourn: 5:54 pm
Proposed by: Tim Shanahan
Seconded by: Sheelagh Lapinski
Vote: Carried: (vote 4-0)



